A Hitachi Group Company

Ansaldo STS S.p.A. Via Paolo Mantovani, 3-5 - 16151 Genoa - Italy Issued Capital € 100.000.000,00 - fully paid up Company Registration number Genoa Chambre of Commerce R.E.A. n. 421689 Fiscal Code and Value Added Tax n. 01371160662

Direction and coordination of Hitachi Ltd Press Office: Tel. +39 010 6552068 - Fax +39 010 6552939 www.ansaldo-sts.com

Genoa, October 9, 2018

## Ansaldo STS Awarded Major Railway Signalling Project in Malaysia

Ansaldo STS (STS MI) through its subsidiary Ansaldo STS Malaysia Sdn Bhd, partner of the Ansaldo STS Pestech consortium<sup>1</sup>, has been awarded a project contract for the signalling of the 198km track that extends between Gemas to Johor Bahru in southern Malaysia. The contract for Ansaldo STS portion is worth approx. MYR 264 million, approx. EUR 55 million.

The scope of works to be delivered by Ansaldo STS includes the delivery of the mainline signalling system based on MicroLok II interlocking, wayside Automatic Train Protection (ATP), and Train Control Systems for the Operations Centre at KL Sentral and Control Centre at Gemas.

The Gemas to Johor Bahru signalling upgrade, which includes 11 stations and the Kempas Baru Depot, is the latest in a series of intiatives being undertaken by Keretapi Tanah Melau Berhad (KTMB) to upgrade Malaysia's rail network.

Ansaldo STS is proud to support KTMB in this latest rail infrastructure upgrade.

"I am really pleased for this award in Malaysia, Asian market is particularly important for the future of Ansaldo STS. The team in Malaysia are well placed to support this opportunity", declared Andy Barr, CEO and General Manager.

This contract award is the latest in a series of signalling projects awarded to Ansaldo STS which include the Klang Valley Double Track (KVDT) project currently under delivery and the successful completion of the Subang Skypark project in 2017.

<sup>1</sup> Consortium of Ansaldo STS Malaysia Sdn Bhd and Pestech Technology Sdn Bhd

Institutional Affairs, External Relations & Communication:

Ansaldo STS Andrea Razeto, tel. +39 010 6552068 andrea.razeto@ansaldo-sts.com Investor Relations:

Ansaldo STS **Roberto Corsanego, tel. +39 010 6552076** <u>roberto.corsanego @ansaldo-sts.com</u>

Ansaldo STS, listed on the Italian Stock Exchange, is an international technology company specializing in the design, implementation and management of transport systems and signaling equipment for railways and underground railways, both for freight and passengers. The Group acts as a Main Contractor and supplier of "turnkey" systems worldwide. Ansaldo STS is headquartered in Genoa and employs 4,228 people in 30 countries. In 2017, it reported revenues of EUR 1,361.0 million with an operating income (EBIT) of EUR 100.8 million and a consolidated net profit of EUR 64.9 million.